



#### "শেখ হাসিনার উদ্যোগ-RURAL POWER COMPANY LIMITED ঘরে ঘরে বিদ্যুৎ"

House: 19, Road: 1/B, Sector: 09 Uttara Model Town, Dhaka-1230.

Memo No: 27.26.0000.003.18.007.18.29

Date: 24/05/2022

## **Notice for Time Extension**

Land Development and Embankment Construction for the Project "Construction of 100 MW Solar Power Plant at Madarganj in Jamalpur District", Bangladesh. Tender Reference No.:107 (LW/MADARGANJ 100 MW/OTM)/2021-22; Date: 27.04.2022 is amended as below:

SI. No.	Description	As Published	As Amendment
01	Tender Last Selling Date and Time	25.05.2022 5:00 PM BST	08.06.2022 5:00 PM BST
02	Tender Closing Date and Time	26.05.2022 12:00 PM BST	09.06.2022 12:00 PM BST
03	Tender Opening Date and Time	26.05.2022 12:30 PM BST	09.06.2022 12:30 PM BST

The minutes of the pre-tender meeting held on 11.05.2022 has been uploaded in RPCL website: www.rpcl.gov.bd which will be treated as a part of the tender document. Other Terms and Conditions of the tender will remain unchanged.

### (Md. Ferdaws Rahman)

**Project Director** Construction of 100 MW Solar Power Plant at Madarganj in Jamalpur District Telephone: +8801714261586

Email address: ferdawsrpcl@gmail.com

# dailyobserver



### RURAL POWER COMPANY LIMITED "শেখ হাসিনার উলোগ House: 19, Road: 1/B, Sector: 09

चत्त्र चत्त्र विमृत्रः"

Uttara Model Town, Dhaka-1230.

Memo No: 27.26.0000.003,18.007.18.29

Date: 24/05/2022

## Notice for Time Extension

Land Development and Embankment Construction for the Project "Construction of 100 MW Solar Power Plant at Madarganj in Jamalpur District", Bangladesh. Tender Reference No.:107 (LW/MADARGANJ 100 MW/OTM)/2021-22; Date: 27.04.2022 is amended as below:

SI. No.	Description	As Published	As Amendment
01	Tender Last Selling	25.05.2022	08.06.2022
	Date and Time	5:00 PM BST	5:00 PM BST
02	Tender Closing Date	26.05.2022	09.06.2022
	and Time	12:00 PM BST	12:00 PM BST
03	Tender Opening Date	26.05.2022	09.06.2022
	and Time	12:30 PM BST	12:30 PM BST

The minutes of the pre-tender meeting held on 11.05.2022 has been uploaded in RPCL website: www.rpcl.gov.bd which will be treated as a part of the tender document. Other Terms and Conditions of the tender will remain unchanged.

### (Md. Ferdaws Rahman)

Project Director Construction of 100 MW Solar Power Plant at Madarganj in Jamalpur District Telephone: +8801714261586 Email address: ferdawsrpcl@gmail.com